The Royal Navy

1727
Royal William 100
Britannia 100
Royal Sovereign 100
Royal Anne 100
Royal George 100
Victory 100
London 100
Barfleur 90
Blenheim 90
Duke 90 ex-Vanguard
Prince George 90
St. George 90
Ramillies 90
Sandwich 90
Marlborough 90
Namur 90
Neptune 90
Prince 90
Princess Roya; 90 ex-Princess
Uinon 90
Princess Amelia 80 ex-Humber
Princess Caroline 80 ex—-Raneleigh
Boyne 80
Cambridge 80
Chichester 80
Cornwall 80
Cumberland 80
Devonshire 80
Dorsetshire 80
Lancaster 80
Newark 80
Norfolk 80
Russell 80
Shrewsbury 80
Somerset 80
Torbay 80
Berwick 70
Bedford 70
Burford 70
Buckingham 70
Captain 70
Elizabeth 70
Essex 70
Edinburgh 70
Prince Frederick 70 ex-Breda
Grafton 70
Hampton Court 70
Ipswich 70
Kent 70
Lenox 70
Monmouth 70



Nassau
Northumberland
Royal Oak
Orford

Revenge
Suffolk

Stirling Castle

Yarmouth
Centurion
Rippon
Superb
Canterbury
Deptford
Dunkirk
Dreadnought
Defiance
Exeter
Kingston
Tilbury
Windsor
Warwick
York

Lion
Princess Mary
Medway
Montague
Nottingham
Pembroke
Plymouth
Rupert
Sunderland
Swallow
Assistance
Advice
Argyle

St. Albans
Antelope
Burlington
Panther
Preston
Portland
Oxford
Norwich
Nonsuch
Leopard
Jersey
Newcastle
Lichfield
Bristol
Chatham
Chester
Colchester
Dartmouth
Dragon
Falkland

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

ex-Mary



Falmouth
Gloucester
Greenwich
Guernsey
Hampshire
Ruby

Romney
Rochester
Salisbury
Severn
Strafford
Sutherland
Tiger
Weymouth
Woolwich
Winchester
Worcester
Hector
Kinsale
Dover
Princess Louisa
Anglesey
Diamond
Adventure
Enterprise
Folkstone
Feversham
Fowey
Gosport
Torrington
Hastings
Ludlow Castle
Looe

Lark

Lynn

Mary Galley
Pearl
Portsmouth
Roebuck
Sapphire
Southsea Castle
Mermaid
Winchelsea
Tartar
Aldborough
Blandford
Bideford
Deal Castle
Dursley Galley
Dolphin
Flamborough
Fox
Gibraltar
Greyhound
Garland

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
30
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

ex-Launceston



Lowestoffe
Lyme
Phoenix
Rose

Rye
Scarborough
Seahorse
Shoreham
Squirrel
Seaford
Sheerness
Lively
Port Mahon
Solebay
Success
Happy
Shark
Tryal
Spence
Cruizer
Hawk

Spy

Weazel
Otter
Bonetta
Drake
Ferret
Bridgewater
Griffin
Poole
Salamander
Terrible
Tunder
Success
Carolina
Charlotte
Dublin
Fubbs
Katherine
Mary

William & Mary

Schomberg, I.

Naval Chronology,
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20

20
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20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

10/16 swivels Sloop

10/4 swivvels Sloop
8/6 swivels Sloop
6/10 swivels Sloop
6/4 swivels Sloop
6/4 swivels Sloop
6/4 swivels Sloop
6/4 swivels Sloop
4/4 swivels Sloop
4/4 swivels Sloop
4/10 swivels Sloop
4/4 swivels Sloop
8 Fireship
8 Fireship
8 Fireship
6/8 swivels Bomb-vessel
6/8 swivels Bomb-vessel
4 Bomb-vessel

20 Stireship

10 Yacht
8 Yacht

12 Yacht
8 Yacht
8 Yacht
8 Yacht

10 Yacht

London, 1802



